WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 1

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors Project: 21IFB16
Bartlett-Cotrell
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 100480 to Sta. 115+41 Roadway: Street
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E. Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change
Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract quantities on the project that are a result of addressing
field conditons not accounted for in the original plans. New items are being added to pay the contractor for removal of existing
driveway pipe and installation of new driveway pipe.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:  see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: None

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item __ N/A __ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to The followmg information must be prowded
waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: 1 Days added on this CO: 21
compensation as a result of this change. —_— _—
i, Amount added by this change order: ($3,148.85)
THE CONTR Date ?) . 2?) 7/2/
Typed/Printed Title v /D
/]
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\ FA- D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
\ 3/23/2022 0O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
| </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
O APPROVED | REQUEST APPROVAL
Program P /anager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
Design Engineer's Seal: o  APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
see attached plan sheets
LIS VT 1Y/ - Mar 29, 2022
Bill Gravell (Mar 29, 2022 12:04 CDT)
County Judge Date

|E| APPROVED



[feesvies SL¥SS'Sves 00°€0.°8%2$ STVLOL
00°026$ 00°026$ 00°9Y 00°9% 00°0$ 000 00°0Z$ Fi (L#09)(3dId) ¥.LS AOWNIY 1009-96+0
00°001°9$ 00°001°9$ 00°08 00°08 00°0$ 00°0 00'08$ 41 (L#09)(NISL 1S VD) dIND £209-0910
[(00°000°0€$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°000°0¢) 00°000°0€$ 00°000°0€ 00°L$ 104 LNNODJV 30¥04 LOOM-6660
00°€06°L$ 00°€YE 6v$ S'2Se Sb'9S 00°0VV‘L¥$ 00962 00'07L$ NOL 22-799d A ALVINH ¥9-a|  5£09-920€0
(09'7£0°8$) 0b°005°LS$ 81" 067 (25°92) 00°6€5°65$ 00°29S 00°50L$ NOL 22-¥99d 9 AL VINH ¥9-a 1009-920£0
00°0¥5'€S$ 00°0v6'SS$ 00261 002292 00°00%°2$ 00°02} 00°02$ 41 (L004) ONIdVHSIY ANV DNINVI1D HOLId 1009-09.0
00°051$ 00°059°91$ 00222 002 00°005°9L$ 00022 00'G.$ AS (dOV) SAVM3AINA $009-0£50
(05°2¥€°L9) 00°0$ 000 (00'569°2) 0S°.ve‘L$ 005692 05°0$ FiL (3AOWZY) ION34 LNOD LING3S dN3L 6£09-9050
(05°2€1'69) 00°0% 000 (00°569°2) 05°2EV'6$ 00°6692 05'¢$ 41 (I7VLSNI) 3ON34 LNOD LINA3S dIN3L 8€09-9050
_ao.ooo.;v 00°0$ 000 (00-001) 00°000°L$ 0000} 00°01$ AS (IAOW3Y) S1IX3 NOLLONYLSNOD ¥209-9050
(00°00S°19) 00°0% 00°0 (00°0014) 00'005°L$ 00°00} 00'G1$ AS (¥ ALITVLSNI) SLIX3 NOLLONYLSNOD £209-9050
_ (00°081$) 00°0$ 000 (00°61) 00°081$ 00°GL 00°ZL$ Fi (IAOW3Y) SWvA ¥3L17I4 X0 1109-9050
[lf00°0s¥$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°51) 00°0S+$ 00'SL 00°0€$ il (2 AL(ITVLSNID) SWVA ¥3L114 ¥O0d 2009-9050
(00°000°61$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°61) 00°00061$ 00'61 00°000°}$ AD (N19)(ONOD) dvadIy £009-2£10
51'682$ SLZIY'YS 00°626 00°19 00°€2L'v$ 00898 SL'v$ Vo (d2-S¥D ¥O dz-S¥dH ‘dSL-OV)HISY €1$9-91€0
00°052°9$ 00°0€2°22$ 00°€.2'2 00'529 000891 $ 00°8¥91 00°0L$ AS (dINOD a¥0)l.p)(E AL) TLIN S8 MHOMIY $909-1520
(00°000°9%) 00°0$ 000 (00°0G1) 00°000°9$ 00°0S1 00'0v$ NOL (r ¥49 v AL)(713a AMay) s9 14 ¥219-L¥20
_?o.owu,:a 00°0$ 00°0 (00" L¥L) 00°082°L1$ 00'L¥L 00°08$ AD (SOd IVNId) (¥ ¥9 V AL)(97d NI dWOD) S9 14 ¥¥09-L¥20
__Mood:de 00°0% 00°0 (00°95€°}) 00'ZLLT$ 00°9S€1 00'Z$ AS (v AL)(1 719) SLIYNV1E NOILLNILIY TI0S 10096910
00°19%°L$) 00'7EL'V$ 00'95.2 (00°v7.26) 00°665°S$ 00°0€.€ 05'1$ AS (11 AL) TO¥.LNOD NOISO¥3 ¥Od ONIa33S LLOM-¥910
_Noo.os.: 00'%20°L1L$ 00'95.2 00°692 00°876'6$ 00°.8v2 00'7$ AS (%) 710SdOL ONIOV1d ANV ONIHSINYNL Z0OM-0910
00°00€°€$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°99) 00°00€"€! 0099 00°0S$ AD (g AL)(dIWOD ay0)(IVNI4) LNIWYNVENIT £009-2€10
00°020°9L$ 00°005°22$ 00°00S 00'95€ 000819 00'v¥L 00°Sv$ AD (AvMavou) NOILYAVOX3 1009-0LL0
-\‘_“._MHMM\_,‘% 1S09 W3Ll ALILNYND ALILNVND 1S09 W3Ll ALILNYND 301¥d LINN LINN NOILdINOS3a WaLl
M3N ﬁhw:%nm__.‘w J Q3SIAIY ATSNOIATYd + TYNIDINO
‘swigy| oequod g 31avL
31V ATINOH 31V ATINOH ¥Ooav1
¥00]S Ojul pade|d S|elale|\ pue YIOA\ JUNOJJY 82104 1y J19VL
91gd1Lz  #399loid }  ‘¥3FFGWNN 43040 FONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Cotrell Street Improvements (Bartlett)
Williamson County Project No. 21IFB16

Change Order No. 1
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract
quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans. New items are being added to pay the Contractor for removal of
existing driveway pipe and installation of new driveway pipe.

The plans called for the existing driveway pipe to be cleaned out and cleared of debris
to improve drainage on the project. After the clean out of the pipe it was determined that
the existing corrugated metal pipe (CMP) was in such poor condition that it would no
longer function. The old pipe was removed, and new pipe installed.

Iltem 460-6023 CMP (GAL STL 15IN) New pipe was installed to replace pipe that no
longer functioned.

Item 496-6007 REMOVE STR (PIPE) Pipe that could no longer be used was removed
and replaced with new pipe.

The pricing provided by the contractor is consistent with the average statewide unit
prices for the same items.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY | cosT
460-6023 | CMP (GAL STL 15IN) LF 80 | $80.00
496-6007 | REMOVE STR (PIPE) LF 46 | $20.00

Twenty-one days is being added to the duration of this project for rescheduling and
coordinating construction of the projects in Thrall and Bartlett. Since the project in Thrall
was in front of the public schools, the contractor scheduled work around holidays and
school events. The construction schedule and the completion of the work in Thrall,
delayed the start of work in Bartlett. Once work began in Bartlett, the project was
constructed as efficiently as possible.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $3,148.85 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $416,770.15. The original Contract amount was
$419,919.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has been
decreased by $3,148.85, resulting in an 0.75% net decrease in the Contract cost.
Twenty-one (21) additional days will be added to the Contract, as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



CP-001

“BID"FORM~
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
PROJECT: Cotr rlay-Bartlett Proj BIDDER: TORS
BID TECH DESCRIPTION - UNIT
UNIT COST NT
ITEM sPeC’ QUANTITY MEASURE cos FMBEITED
460-6023 | CMP (GAL STL 15IN) 100 LF $80.00 $ 8,000.00
4966007 | REMOV STR (PIPE) 100 LF $20.00 $ 2,000.00
TOTAL $ 10.000.00

A\/(ﬁ ™0QT Qr‘%:/\ﬁl a6 o Dec. 2ozl
| stdenrde” | Austin Dot | Chasco

H60-2023 | $70.76

44p- 007 | Me7a

'Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

, $17,3%

$€0

Page 1 of 1



